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Court Level: High Court

Court: High Court Kampala

Division/Type: Civil

Sitting Date/Time from 19-Jan-2026 to 23-Jan-2026

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

MONDAY, 19-JAN-
2026

Hon. Lady Justice
Kavuma Joyce

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0366-2025

Civil Suit
LYDIA
ABENAIT
WE

LIGHT
FOR THE
WORLD
INTERNA
TIONAL

UNFAIR TERMINATION
OF CONTRACT OF
SERVICE

Pre Trial
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

2.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0011-2020

Civil
Appeal

Badru
Bwango

Banyenzaki
Christopher

Appeal against the Decision
of H/W Nantege Christine
Mag. G.1 delivered on the
2/2/2018

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

3.   11:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0327-2025

Civil Suit

LABOMA
H
INTERNA
TIONAL
LIMITED

ICOIL
SUPPLY
CHAIN
LTD

breach of contract Pre Trial
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Justice
Bernard Namanya

1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0347-2025

Civil Suit PAUL
KASULU

FINCREDI
T
UGANDA
LTD

Pre -Trial
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

2.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0044-2025

Civil Suit NAIRUBA
FARIDAH

BUKAND
ULA
TOWERS

death was caused as a result
of injuries sustained,
compensation for death of
the deceased, payment of
funeral and burial expenses,
medical expenses, damages
for loss of expected life,
exemplary and punitive
damages, interest and costs

Pre Trial
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

3.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0316-2025

Civil Suit

SARAH
ANN
NALWOG
A IGEME

THE NEW
VISION
PRINTING
&
PUBLISHI
NG
CORPORA
TION

GENERAL DAMAGES
PUNITIVE DAMAGES
EXEMPLARY DAMAGES
COSTS OF THE SUIT

Pre Trial
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

4.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0125-2025

Civil Suit
BETHEL
ESTATE
LTD

AMORE
INVESTM
ENT LTD

special damages, general
damages resultant from the
negligent acts and or
omissions, interest and costs
of the suit

Pre Trial
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Justice
Acellam Collins
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te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
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Case
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Main Party
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Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
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Room
Name

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0032-2020

Civil Suit
MANGENI
REGINEL
D

UGANDA
REVENUE
AUTHORI
TY

DECLARATIONS,
INTEREST & COSTS Hearing

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0211-2017

Civil Suit
NAKYEY
UNE
AISHA

BESIGYE
JIM
OWEYESI
GIRE

AN ORDER FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF A
NEW HOUSE OR
PAYMENT OF MARKET
VALUE/SPECIAL AND
GENERAL
DAMAGES/COST

For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CR-
0019-2024

Civil
Revision

ROSE
MUSANA

LUBEGA
MOHAMM
ED

REVISION For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

4.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0072-2017

Civil
Appeal

STARDAN
D
CHARTER
ED BANK
U LTD

AMIN
RIZWAN ORDER/ COSTS For

Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

5.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0346-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

SAMIIR
MOHAME
D AHMED

CHIEF
CITIZENS
HIP AND
IMMIGRA
TION
CONTROL

A writ of habeas corpus ad
subjiciendum do issue
directed to the 1st
Respondent, the Chief
Citizenship and Immigration
Control, and to any other
officer or authority in whose
custody the Applicant,
SAMIIR MOHAMED
AHMED, is being held,
requiring them to produce
the body of the Applicant
before this Honourable
Court together with the
cause of his detention.

For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

6.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0205-2021

Civil Suit

KALUNGI
KIRUMIR
A MOSES
&
ANOTHER

NEW
PARK
LOCK UP
OWNERS
ASSOCIA
TIAN LTD
& 2
OTHERS

BREACH OF
CONTRACT,DECLARATI
ONS, SPECIAL/
GENERAL DAMAGES,
INTEREST & COSTS

Pre Trial
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Justice
SIMON PETER
KINOBE

1.   08:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0008-2026

Miscellaneo
us Cause

ESTHER
BARUNGI
T/A NSB
ADVOCAT
ES

FINANCIA
L
INTELLIG
ENCE
AUTHORI
TY

The Applicant's USD
account NO. 08323300013
held in the 2nd Respondent
Bank be henceforth unfrozen
to enable it undertake
normal operation and
transactions thereon.

Costs of the application be
provided for.

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division
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2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0005-2022

Civil Suit
DR.
DABANJA
HENRY

SYOVA
SEEDS (U)
LIMITED
AND THE
ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL
O

DECLARATIONS,
ORDER, PAYMENT OF
200,000,000 &
1,390,000,000, INTEREST,
DAMAGES &COSTS

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

3.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0129-2017

Civil Suit MPOZA
FRANCIS

MAGALA
CHRISTOP
HER
AND 06
OTHERS

COURT  ORDERS   A-D
/DECLARATIONS
,GENERAL  DAMAGES
/COSTS /  ETC

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

4.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0495-2017

Civil Suit

JACQUELI
NE
RUGASIR
A

01
EDITOR
IN CHIEF
,REDPEPP
ER,PUBLI
CATIONS
LTD  0

GENERAL  DAMAGES
/AGGRAVATED  AND
EXEMPLARY  DAMAGES
/PERMANENT
INJUNCTION /INTEREST-
30%/ COSTS   E

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

5.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0513-2017

Civil Suit
FRANK
KIBUKA
MUSOKE

DENNIS
ASIMWE
AND
ANOR

SPECIAL DAMAGES
/GENERAL DAMAGES
/COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

6.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-ML-
0014-2017

Miscellaneo
us Appeals

STEPHEN
BONGONZ
YA

UGANDA
CO
OPERATI
VE
ALLIANC
E LTD

AWARD BE SET
ASIDE/AWARD IS
EXCESSIVE AND
CONTRARY TO LEGAL
PRINCIPLES/ COSTS BE
PROVIDED ETC

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

7.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0380-2017

Civil Suit KAMWIN
E LYDIA

NAMIREM
BE
HILLSIDE
HIGH
SCHOOL

DECLARATIONS
/GENERAL  DAMAGES
/AGGRAVATED
DAMAGES  /INTEREST
ON TH ABOVE /FROM
JUDGMENT  DATE

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

8.   11:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0558-2017

Civil Suit

m/s Lule
Godfrey
and
MULUMB
A  AND
CO
ADVOCAT

01MOHA
MED
LUMALA
02
NSIMBE
MANSOO
R

ADVOCATES LEGAL
FEES  EMUNERATION-
56,000,000 /COST  OF
THE  SUIT

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

9.   11:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0475-2017

Civil Suit

THE
EASTERN
AND
SOUTHER
N
AFRICAN
MANAGE
MENT  IN

LORNA
JULIET
AMUTOJO
T/A
AALEGAL
CONSULT
ANTS an

PAYMENT   USD
31,11280 INTEREST /
COSTS  ETC

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

10.   11:30
AM

HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0334-2017

Civil Suit

PROF.
G.W.
KANYEIH
AMBA

PROF.
SSEGANE
MUSISI
AND
ANOTHER

GENERAL DAMAGES OF
UGX.200
MILLION/EXEMPLARY
AND PUNITIVE
DAMAGES/COSTS ETC

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice Isaac
Bonny Teko
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Room
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1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0192-2020

Civil Suit Ocir Robert

Corporate
Security
Services
Limited

A Declaration athat the
Plaintiff is entitled to
compesation, G/damages,
compensatory & punitive
dam

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0144-2022

Civil Suit
EMBATIA
SAVARIN
O

NILE
STAR
TRADE
LINK
LIMITED

Neligence Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

3.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0173-2023

Civil Suit

CAMBRID
GE
HEALTH
INC
LIMITED
T/A
CAMBRID
GE
HEALTH
MEICAL
CENTRE

INTERNA
TIONAL
MEDICAL
LINK
(IML) (U)
LIMITED

As per attachment Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-
2026

Hon. Lady Justice
Kavuma Joyce

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0361-2025

Civil Suit WINFRED
ADUKULE

LUKE
KULUBYA

recovery of the sum
outstanding on a debt

Pre Trial
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Justice
Acellam Collins

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0026-2024

Civil
Appeal

DANOMA
BOL
TECHNIC
AL
SERVICES
LTD

BUSOOBO
ZI
YUDAYA

The learned trial Magistrate
erred in law. Judgment

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0072-2024

Civil
Appeal

DOROTHY
NANTALE

PATRICK
KALINDA

APPEAL FROM ENTIRE
DECISION OF COURT Judgment

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1087-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

THE
ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

KORUTAR
O
ROBERT
MUHEREZ
A

Application for
consolidation of Suits

For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice
SIMON PETER
KINOBE

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0364-2023

Civil Suit
SSEBALU
LAWEREN
CE

ABUKAR
ABDI
SUBOW

NEGLIENCY Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

2.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0301-2017

Civil Suit

ABDUNO
OR
SSEKIBEN
GA

IBRAHIM
KISULE
AND2
ANOTHER

GENERAL
DAMAGES/SPECIAL
DAMAGES/COSTS
/INTEREST /ANY OTHER
RELIEF

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division
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3.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0603-2017

Civil Suit

M/S
DAVID
GREENHA
LGH

WILLIAM
OBAS
OLAWO

(a) PAYMENT OF USD
16500
(b) INTEREST 15%
(c) COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

4.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0348-2018

Civil Suit
KISAAKY
E MARY
GLADYS

AHIMBISI
BWE
TIMOTHY
& AMEDA
AHIMBISI
BWE
FAITH

238,700,000/= For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

5.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0034-2018

Civil
Appeal

UGANDA
REVENUE
AUTHORI
TY

WINNIE
OJERA
ONGWEC
H

APPEAL AGAINST THE
DECISION OF C/MAG
NAKAWA DATED
27/1/2014 IN CS NO.
847/2009

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

6.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0427-2018

Civil Suit
JACKLINE
NALUBEG
A

ROKAS
RECRUIT
MENT
SERVICES
LTD & 2
OTHERS

DECLARATIONS,
ORDER, INTEREST &
COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

7.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0335-2018

Civil Suit
HON.
EVELYN
ANITE

GOLD
CAST U
LTD

DECLARATION/
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION/ ORDER/
DAMAGES/ INTEREST/
COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

8.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0359-2021

Civil Suit

OMUNGU
PATRICK
OKADA
TITUS T/A
CHEFS
CAREER
RESTAU

UMEME
LIMITED,
ASHRAF
SSERUGO
& 2
THERS

SPECIAL DAMAGES OF
UGX 100,000,000/=

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

9.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0237-2018

Civil Suit NAKITO
OLIVIA

D/AP
AYEBARE
BENON,D/
P
TINDYEB
WA
PETER &
ATTORNE
Y

65,000,000/=& GENERAL
DAMAGES

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

10.   11:30
AM

HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0379-2018

Civil Suit
CROWN
PAPERS
(EA) LTD

TUMWEB
AZE
GENARAL
HOLDING
S LTD &
0NE
ANOTHER

LIQUIDATION OF UG
64,965,5000
GENERAL DAMAGES
AND COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

Registrar Kintu
Simon Zirintusa
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Main Party
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Court
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Room
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1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1091-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

JOY
BAHINGU
ZA

HON SAM
MAYANJA
MINISTER
OF STATE
FOR
LANDS,
HOUSING
AND
URBAN
DEVELOP
MENT

A TEMPORARY
INJUNCTION DOTH
ISSUE RESTRAINING
THE 3RD RESPONDENT
FROM IMPLEMENTING
THE ORDERS AND
DIRECTIVES IN REGARD
TO ALLOCATION AND
ISSUANCE OF TITLE
CERTIFICATES TO
ILLEGAL OCCUPANTS
IN RESPECT TO LAND IN
KIRUHURA DISTRICT

Hearing Registrar's
Chambers

Assistant Registrar
Esther Nakadama

1.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0153-2025

Taxation
Application

KSMO
ADVOCAT
ES

LIBYAN
ARAB
FOREIGN
INVESTM
ENT CO.
(LAFICO)

Taxation
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

WEDNESDAY, 21-
JAN-2026

Hon. Lady Justice
Kavuma Joyce

1.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0091-2025

Civil Suit SEMATA
GEOFREY

DR.SYED
NA
MUFADD
AL

Pre Trial
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

2.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0270-2025

Civil Suit
IZALE
ABDUL
MAJID

DIKURU
HANIFAH

1. The defendant's
employees Recklessness and
failure to insulate the Wire
2. The defendant's
negligence in installing the
network pole and cables

Summons
for
Directions

Assistant
Registrar 1

Hon. Justice
Bernard Namanya

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0245-2024

Miscellaneo
us Cause

HUSSAIN
HASANAL
I JIVANI

NATIONA
L
ENVIRON
MENT
MANAGE
MENT
AUTHORI
TY

Failure of Respondents to
execute their mandate under
the law, to ensure a clean
and healthy environment for
citizens; and failure to
handle complaints for noise
pollution.

Hearing
Chambers
G 2 - Civil
Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0136-2023

Miscellaneo
us Cause

SIMEON
NNYOMBI

JACQUEL
NE
NALUBO
WA

Hearing
Chambers
G 2 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0329-2024

Civil Suit
YAZID
KIRUNDA
KOTEKA

MAKERE
RE
UNIVERSI
TY
WATER
REED
PROJECT

For
Mention

Registrar's
Chambers
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4.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0310-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

H&G
ADVOCAT
ES(Formerl
y Kateera &
Kagumire
Advocates)

UGANDA
RAILWAY
S
CORPORA
TION

Hearing
Chambers
G 2 - Civil
Division

5.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0302-2015

Civil Suit
MALCOL
M
LUKWIYA

THE
ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL
OF
UGANDA

DECLARATIONS/GENER
AL,PUNITIVE -
DAMAGES  /  COSTS
ETC Claim Type:
Consistancy with
Constittution

Hearing
Chambers
G 2 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice
Acellam Collins

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1044-2024

Miscellaneo
us
Application

NAOME
KIBAAJU

EVAREST
BANYENZ
AKI T/A
AFRICAN
POT
RESTAUR
ANT

Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0079-2024

Civil
Appeal

OPEDUN
FRANCIS

JERRY
NAKITEN
DE

The appeal be allowed Judgment
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice
SIMON PETER
KINOBE

1.   08:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0250-2022

Miscellaneo
us Cause

MUKULA
SAM

CHRISTIA
N LIFE
MINISTRI
ES

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

2.   08:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0212-2020

Civil Suit

BRIG .
GEN .
EDWARD
SOLOMO
N
AMANYA

MTN
UGANDA
LIMITED
&
ANOTHER

GENERAL DAMAGES ,A
WRITTEN APOLOGY
,INTEREST & COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0106-2018

Civil Suit

ALICE J.
KYAMBA
DDE(ADM
INISTRAT
RIX)

MUWONG
E BAKER

SHS. 350M/=, GENERAL
DAMAGES, INTEREST &
COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

4.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0346-2018

Civil Suit EPORU
RONALD

INSTITUT
E OF
CERTIFIE
D PUBLIC
ACCOUNT
ANTS OF
UGAND

DECLARATION For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

5.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0185-2008

Civil Suit

OLIVER
NAMYEK
A
TINDEWE
GI & 2
OTHERS

PARLIAM
ENTARY
COMMISS
ION & 2
OTHERS

DECLARATION,GEN.
DAMAGES,SPECIAL
DAMAGES,PUNITIVE
DAMAGES,INTEREST,CO
STS Claim Type: None

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

6.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0352-2018

Civil Suit
MARK
OPOKA
KIDEGA

PAMELA
OPOKA DECLARATIONS For

Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division
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7.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0028-2018

Civil Suit

MAJOR
GENERA
CHARLES
OTEMA
AWANY

AFRICA
BROADC
ASTING
UGANDA
LIMITED
T/A NTV

A) DELETE FALSE
MALICIOUS
STATEMENTS
B) GENERAL DAMAGES
C) EXEMPLARY
DAMAGES
D) INTEREST
E) COST

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

8.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0312-2012

Civil Suit

KAMPAL
A RUGBY
FOOTBAL
L  CLUB
LTD  &05
0THERS

WILLIAM
BLICK
AND  10
OTHERS

DECLARATIONS
/ORDERS  /GENERAL
DAMAGES
/INTREST/COSTS  /ETC
Claim Type: Breach of
Statutory Duty

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

9.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0444-2014

Civil Suit

signa
cheme
enterpries  -
u-ltd( suing
on behalf o

NATIONA
L DRUG
AUTHORI
TY

DECLARATIONS
,AUDITED  ACCOUNTS
/PERMANENT
INJUNCTION / GENERAL
DAMAGES
/EXEMPLARY DAMAGES
/   CO Claim Type: Breach
of Statutory Duty

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

10.   11:30
AM

HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0454-2019

Civil Suit
Franco
Gashumba
Malingume

Airtel
Uganda
Limited

A Declaration that the
Defendant violated the right
of privacy of the Plaintiff, A
Permanent Injunct

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice Isaac
Bonny Teko

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0059-2023

Civil Suit
MALAMB
ALA
GASTA

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

Compensation under the
workers compensation Act
for injuries suffered during
official work duty.
The Plaintiff was a Police
Constable of Uganda Police
Force who sustained severe
injuries in  a car accident
while on official duty but
was never compensated by
the Police.
The Plaintiff as a result of
the accident was condemned
to a series of serious medical
and transport expenses that
were not compensated.
The Ministry  of Public
Service wrongly calculated
his gratuity and employee
benefits.
The Plaintiff was never paid
severance allowance on his
early retirement

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

2.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0359-2022

Civil Suit
S - LINE
MOTORS
LTD

COMPANI
ON
SECURIT
Y
SERVICE
LTD

general damages, special
damages, costs Hearing

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

Registrar Kintu
Simon Zirintusa
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1.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0073-2025

Taxation
Application

MAKERE
RE
UNIVERSI
TY
COUNCIL
& 3
OTHERS

FRANK
KITUMBA

Taxation
Hearing

Registrar's
Chambers

2.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0135-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

HON.
HERBERT
EDUND
OKWORO
ARIKO

SSERUMP
ANISE
SSEKIRA
NDA
ISRAEL

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers

3.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0120-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

NTWATW
A
JACKSON

AYA
INVESTM
ENTS
ULTD

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers

4.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0169-2025

Taxation
Application

MOHAMA
D HAMID
LATIF

NTWATW
A
JACKSON

Taxation
Hearing

Registrar's
Chambers

Assistant Registrar
Esther Nakadama

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0997-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

GOLF
COURSE
HOTEL
LTD

CHRISTOP
HER
MUGENYI

Hearing
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

2.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0114-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

Nsubuga
Richard
T/A
Nsubuga &
Co.
Advocates
& Legal
Consultants

SOLOM
TUSHABE
TENDO

Hearing
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

THURSDAY, 22-
JAN-2026

Hon. Lady Justice
Kavuma Joyce

1.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-CI-
0007-2024

Company
Cause

MWERIND
E
ABDULKA
RIM

BUNAMW
AYA
CENTRAL
MASGID

TERMINATION
WITHOUT FAIR
HEARING

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

2.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0783-2024

Miscellaneo
us
Application

MWERIND
E
ABDULKA
RIM

BUNAMW
AYA
CENTRAL
MASJID
LTD

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice
Bernard Namanya

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0554-2024

Civil Suit
Musisi
Nsubuga
Sulaiman

National
Water and
Sewerage
Corporation

damages for negligence and
special damages

For
Mention

Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Justice
Acellam Collins
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1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0146-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

ALEX
KANYON
YI
KAAYA

COMMISS
IONER
LAND
REGISTR
ATION

an order to be issued to the
respondent to reinstate the
caveats of the applicants in
the register book

Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0096-2023

Civil Suit
CHRISTOP
HER
MUGENYI

GOLF
COURSE
HOTEL
LTD

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
PROPERTY

Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0710-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

THE
HIGHWAY
OF
HOLINESS
ENVANGE
LICAL
FOUNDAT
ION
MIRACLE
CENTER
CATHEDE
RAL
UNLIMITE
D

ALEX
KANYON
YI
KAAYA

Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

4.   02:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-CR-
0014-2023

Civil
Revision

CHARLOT
TE
KAGALE
BATAMB
UZE

KAYOND
O
ABDULLA
H T/A
MIGRANT
WORKER
S VOICE

recovery of 14000000 Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice
SIMON PETER
KINOBE

1.   08:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0467-2024

Civil Suit

LUWEDD
E
DEZIRAN
TA

VCON
CONSTRU
CTION (U)
LTD

Failure to supervise the
workers at the site as
mandated by the law hence
resulting into the death of
Wakiyuba Ivan.
Causing the deceased to
work without protective
gears as mandated by the
law, resulting into the death
of Wakiyuba Ivan.
Failing to put in place
precautionary Health and
safety measures that would
have provided for first aid
medical care to the late.
Failure to put in place a
person to supervise and
direct the workers.

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0483-2020

Miscellaneo
us
Application

THE
ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL
AND THE
REGISTR
AR
COOPERA
TIVE

JOHNAS
TWEYAM
BE &
IVAN
ASIIMWE

NOTICE OF MOTION For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division
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3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0393-2019

Civil Suit
FORTUNE
ENERGY
LIMITED

MANDEL
A
NATIONA
L
STADIUM
LIMITED

A DECLARATION &
COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

4.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0029-2019

Civil Suit
MIAO
NUAXIAN
YE

VISARE
UGANDA
LIMITED

UGX 2,276,020,000,
GENERAL DAMAGE,
INTEREST & COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

5.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1290-2024

Miscellaneo
us
Application

Kiiza Jamil
& Anor

David
Luyinda &
4 Ors

Ruling
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

6.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0274-2019

Civil Suit

Uganda
Communic
ations
Commissio
n

Itel
Telecom
(u) Ltd & 2
Ors

Recovery of unpaid license
fees of Ugx 877,619,665/=,
Interest, G/Damages &
Costs

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

7.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0463-2019

Civil Suit Christopher
Bukenya

Kampala
Capital City
Authority

An Order that the Plaintiff
be awarded compensatory
damages of Ugx
73,840,000/=, G/Damages of
100M,

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

8.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0107-2019

Civil
Appeal

JULIET
NAKATE
AND
ANOTHER

NAKAWU
NGU
MERABU

APPEAL For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

9.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0423-2020

Civil Suit

OKWALIN
GA
HENRY
FRANCIS

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

DECLARATION, AN
ORDER, GENERAL
DAMAGES, INTERESTS
& COSTS Claim Type:

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice Isaac
Bonny Teko

1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0378-2025

Civil Suit
TUMWESI
GYE
TYSON

ABDULKH
AREEM
SSENYON
DO

NEGLIENCE CAUSING
WRONGFUL DEATH

Pre Trial
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

Registrar Kintu
Simon Zirintusa

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0055-2024

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

The Editor
in chief, the
Independen
t Magazine

Anthony
Katamba

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0043-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

MASCOT
LOGISTIC
S
LIMITED

NASSIWA
HADIJAH

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers

3.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0180-2025

Taxation
Application

Hermion
Uganda
Limited

Julie's
Spoon
Internationa
l Limited

Taxation
Hearing

Registrar's
Chambers
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4.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0143-2025

Taxation
Application

VANTAGE
MEZZANI
NE FUND
II
PARTNER
SHIP

UGANDA
REGISTR
ATION
SERVICES
BUREAU

Taxation
Hearing

Registrar's
Chambers

Assistant Registrar
Esther Nakadama

1.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0164-2025

Taxation
Application

Busindi
Samuel

Attorney
General of
uganda

Taxation
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

2.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0178-2024

Taxation
Application

LUGOLOB
I NUHU

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

Hearing
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

David Gureme
Mushabe -
Mediator

1.   02:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-ME-
0161-2025

Mediation
Cause

Association
of Graduate
Nurses and
Midwives
Ltd

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

APPLICATION FOR
JUDICIAL REVIEW

Mediation
hearing

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

FRIDAY, 23-JAN-
2026

Hon. Justice
Acellam Collins

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0818-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

NATIONA
L UNIT
PLATFOR
M

THE
ELECTOR
AL
COMMISS
ION

TEMPORARY
INJUNCTION Ruling

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0260-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

NATIONA
L UNIT
PLATFOR
M

THE
ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

declation For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0191-2024

Miscellaneo
us Cause

BENARD
MABONG
A

REST TV
UGANDA
LIMITED

Invasion of right to privacy
and unlawful economic
exploitation of image rights

For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice Isaac
Bonny Teko

1.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0268-2025

Civil Suit
BABIRYE
JOYCE
AMANDA

SUMA
REAL
ESTATE
DEVELOP
ERS
LIMITED

Breach of contract Pre -Trial
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

Assistant Registrar
Esther Nakadama

1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0017-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

ISA
NGANDA

VINCENT
BYABAG
AMBI

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers
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2.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0480-2023

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

THE AIDS
SUPPORT
ORGANIS
ATION
(TASO)U
LTD

UGANDA
FISHERIE
S AND
FISH
COSERVA
TION
ASSOCIA
TION

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

3.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0807-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

KUSEMER
ERWA
JOVAN

PATRICIE
NYIRAJA
MBERE

Hearing
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

4.   11:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0081-2025

Taxation
Application

UGANDA
RAILWAY
S
CORPORA
TION

REBECCA
ATWIINE

Taxation
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

13 of 13


